	IAP11 Rec'd PCT/PT0 25 JUE 2006
Form PTO-1555 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	21 <b>SHEET</b> U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving parties:
(1) Bin Ll (2) Defeng Ll Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YES [X] NO	Name:   HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.     Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	
Execution Date: <u>July 24, 2006 by Bin LI, and July 25.</u> 2006 by Defeng LI.	

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 24, 2006 by Bin LI, and</u> <u>July 25, 2006 by Defeng LI.</u>

Α.	Patent	Application	No(s).:
----	--------	-------------	---------

B. Patent No(s).:

Additional numbers attached? [] YES [ X] NO

	<u></u>	
		6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1]
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> [X] Enclosed
	Robert Popa Name: <u>LADAS &amp; PARRY</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100</u> City: <u>Los Angeles</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90036</u>	Any additional fees which may be required are [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. <u>12-0415</u>
08/	4/2006 ATRAN1 00000107 10587538	8. Deposit account number:
04	C:8021 40.00 DP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	ARIA
	Robert Popa Coord   Name of Person Signing Signation	ature July 25, 2006
	Reg. No. 43,010	PATENT
		REEL: 018157 FRAME: 0046

EV300748468US

Assignment Page 1 of 2 B-6064PCT 623621-9

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Bin LI, residing at Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province 518129, P.R. China,

AND

Defeng LI, residing at Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province 518129, P.R. China P.R. China,

sell and assign to <u>MUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.</u>,

a Chinese corporation having its principal place of business at Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province 518129, P.R. China,

hereinafter referred to as the assignce, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in <u>"METHOD FOR IMPLEMENTING A VIRTUAL LEASED LINS"</u>,

invented by us, as described and claimed in International Apple. No. FCT/CN2005/000120, filed January 28, 2005, and in the application filed in the U.S. and executed on even date herewith, and any and all divisions, reissues. continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

(1)	Subscribed and executed at_	Beijnig, CHINA
		(city; state, country)
071	July 24, 2006	
	(date)	Bin Li
		Bin LI

- \*

(2) Subscribed and executed at Shenchen, Guangdong Provence, P.R. chian (city, state, country) on July 35, 2006 (date) ong Li

셚랦냔랖삨쁙왪닅ң밚궎고르쁙닅쾶휤느껴그뿌릮游칅쓝귫└╶╶쁵қӊ네잍ᅳ드드랬닐와ċc╴╴ㅋ먹한번드느ㅋㅋㅋ?날Ң만느ㅋㅋㅋㅋ